

13.05.2024

Fresh petition u/S 166 of M.V. Act filed. It be checked & registered.

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

The date of the accident is 25.09.2023 and the petition has been filed on 02.05.2024. In terms of Section 166 (3) of M.V. Act the claim petition appears to be barred by limitation.

At request, put up for consideration on **05.08.2024**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
PO-MACT-01/SHD
KKD/DELHI/13.05.2024