

11 MACT 324/24

Shahanbaj Vs. Farmood Hussain

05.08.2024

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Any lis which is pending before any Court is to be decided according to law as it is and not whatever might be in future.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that the issue of limitation is before Hon'ble Supreme Court. The issue of limitation as provided in Section 166 of Motor Vehicle Act may be before Hon'ble Supreme Court, but it does not imply that this Tribunal cannot touch the issue of limitation if the same is attracted in the facts & circumstances of any case.

Part arguments on issue of limitation heard.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.11.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
05.08.2024