

7 MACT 324/24

Shahanbaj Vs. Farmood Hussain

06.06.2025

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

No notice of claim petition issued, however Ld.
counsel for respondent/insurance co. has appeared.

Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. submits
that in the connected matter notice was received. Be that as it
may.

In the present matter, issue of limitation is involved.
As Hon'ble Supreme Court is stated to have seized of the issue of
limitation with respect to filing of claim petition U/S 166 of
Motor Vehicle Act, matter is adjourned. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **03.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.06.2025