

4 MACT 324/24

SHAHANBAJ VS. FARMOOD HUSSAIN

03.09.2025

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.
through videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/03.09.2025

At 11.22 a.m.

Present: Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

In the present matter, issue of limitation is involved.
As Hon'ble Supreme Court is seized of the issue of limitation with
respect to filing of claim petition U/S 166 of Motor Vehicle Act,
matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **17.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/03.09.2025