

25.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.
through videoconferencing.

Let respondent/insurance co. to file written statement
on the NDOH.

As per noting of Ahlmad, report on notice to
respondents no.1&2 not received back.

**Issue fresh notice of the claim petition to the
respondents no.1&2 on filing of PF through all permissible modes.
Along with notice list of witness and copy of claim petition be
annexed.**

Put up for further proceedings on **03.08.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.05.2026